Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the matter of)	
Antel USA, Inc.)	
Application for Authority) File No	
Under Section 214 of the)	
Communications Act of 1934, as amended,)	
for Global Authority to Operate as an)	
International Facilities-Based and Resale Carrier	1	

ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14

(h) The Applicant is wholly owned by its parent company ANTEL, as follows:

Name: Administración Nacional de Telecomunicaciones, ANTEL

Address: Guatemala 1075

Montevideo 11800

Uruguay

Citizenship: Uruguay

Principal Business: Telecommunications Carrier

Ownership Interest: 100%

The following identifies the interlocking directorates of the Applicant and ANTEL:

- Andrés Tolosa: President and Vice-President of Antel USA, Inc. and General Manager of ANTEL Uruguay
- Osvaldo Novoa: Secretary of Antel USA, Inc. and Deputy General Manager of ANTEL Uruguay
- Annabela Suburú: Director of Antel USA, Inc. and Senior Officer of ANTEL Uruguay
- Oscar Zagarzazú: Director of Antel USA, Inc. and Senior Officer of ANTEL Uruguay

Response to Question 15

- (d) The Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
- (e) Antel USA, Inc. requests global facilities-based and global resale authority pursuant to terms and conditions of Section 214 of the Act and Sections 63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(1)-(2). Antel USA, Inc. certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules. 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.21 and 63.23.
- (g) Not applicable.